

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4825 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Contract - Award Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/7/2021 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 9/14/2021 Final action: 9/14/2021

Title: Request for approval of an interlocal agreement with Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 290,

for a partnership project for channel repairs along HCFCD Unit P130-02-00, Greens Bayou

Watershed, Bond ID Z-02, Project ID P130-02-00-X018, Agreement No. 2022-37, Precincts 2 and 4.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-4825 AGMT HCMUD 290 - 2022-37 PCT 2 & 4 backup

Date Ver. Action By Action	Result
----------------------------	--------

9/14/2021 1 Commissioners Court

Department: Flood Control District

Department Head/Elected Official: Alan R. Black, P.E., Interim Executive Director

Regular or Supplemental RCA:

□ Regular RCA

☐ Supplemental RCA

Type of Request: Interlocal Agreement

Project ID (if applicable): P130-02-00-X018

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 290

MWDBE Participation (if applicable): N/A

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of an interlocal agreement with Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 290, for a partnership project for channel repairs along HCFCD Unit P130-02-00, Greens Bayou Watershed, Bond ID Z-02, Project ID P130-02-00-X018, Agreement No. 2022-37, Precincts 2 and 4.

Background and Discussion:

This project is located northeast Harris County, north of Beltway 8, along P130-02-00. Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 290 (HC MUD 290) desires to partner with HCFCD to design and construct repairs along P130-02-00. The repairs will consist of erosion and slope repair, sediment removal, and rip rap installation to protect detention basin weirs located along the channel. HC MUD 290 will design the project and HCFCD will publicly bid and manage the construction contract.

e #: 21-4825, Versi	on: 1			
	t: the channel will protect the ir ould result in an increase in flo	• .	ention basin we	eirs and reduce risk o
Alternative Opt No action will le project.	ions: ave HC MUD 290 with a short	fall in funding, wh	ich is necessary	to complete the rep
Alignment with Justice and Economic Housing Public Hea	d Safety Opportunity			
☐ Transporta ☑ Flooding ☐ Environme Governance and G		action (if any): N/	A	
Location: Address (if applic	able list below): N/A			
☐ Countywide ☐ Precinct 1 ☑ Precinct 2 ☐ Precinct 3				
	scal and Personnel Summ		L	
Service Name	4.a.3 - Engineering Services	FY 21-22	Estimates	Nort 2 EVa
Incremental F	 		FY 22	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Exp				
Labor Expenditures				-
–	10.		 	
Non-Labor Expe	nditures tal Expenditures	-	\$702.7K \$702.7K	-

\$702.7K

Bond ID Z-02

Existing Budget

File #: 21-4825. Version: 1	File	#:	21	-4825.	Version:	1
-----------------------------	------	----	----	--------	----------	---

	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
Total Current Budget		-	\$702.7K	-
Additional Budget Requested	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
Total Additional Budget Requested		-	-	-
Total Funding Sources		-	\$702.7K	-
Personnel (Fill out section only if	requesting new PCN	ls)	-	
Current Position Count for Service		-	-	-
Additional Positions Requested		-	-	-
Total Personnel		-	-	-

Anticipated Implementation Date: September 14, 2021

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note:	
☑ Not an emergency, disaster recover	ry, or COVID-19 related item
☐ Emergency Item☐ COVID-19 related Item☐ Disaster Recovery related Item	
Contact(s) name, title, department:	Alan R. Black, P.E., Interim Executive Director

Matthew K. Zeve, P.E., Deputy Executive Director

Attachments (if applicable): Agreement